Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
OMB Callection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kitch and Kaboodle, LLC Individual(s) Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: Kitchen Kabcodle, II, Inc. Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: X Other NJ - Limited Liability Company Citizenship (see guidelines). U.S.A. Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 25, 2007 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Oregon Corporation U.S.A Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	No. 2801225 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No.
KITCH & KABCODLE 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David Denecke	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Harrang Long Gary Rudnick, P.C. Street Address: 1001 SW Fifth Avenue Suite 1650	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City:Portland State:Oregon	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
9. Signature: David R. Denecke Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover shoot) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Agreement entered this 25 day of April, 2007 between Kitch & Kaboodle, LLC of 76 Main Avenue, Ocean Grove, New Jersey 07756, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", and Kitchen Kaboodle II, Inc. of 3205 NW Guam, Portland, Oregon 97210, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee".

That Assignor has adopted and is using the mark KITCH & KABOODLE (the "Mark") registered in the United States Patent Office, Registration No. 2801225, dated December 30. 2003, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such Mark and the registration thereof.

That for good and valuable consideration, including but not limited to Assignee's withdrawal of its Petition to Cancel registration of the Mark now pending in the Trademark Trial and Appeals Board, Case No. 92046156, and settlement of certain claims between the parties, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said Mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark, along with the registration thereof, the number of which is contained herein.

Date: 5/25/07

KITCH & KABOODLE, LLC

Membe

By:

Member

Page 1